Inventory   5 901   4 520
Trade receivables   2 639   2 233
Bank   -  8 540   1 007  7 760
   18 480   13 490
Equity and liabilities:
Ordinary shares   5 000   3 500
Share premium   2 500   1 000
Retained earnings   2 110  9 610  3 090  7 590

Non-current liabilities
10%loan stock   4 750   3 750

Current liabilities:
Trade payables   1 237   1 700
Taxation   550   450
Bank overdraft   2 333  4 120   -  2 150
   18 480   13 490

3

the statement of Comprehensive Income of Merlin Ltd for the year ended 31 October
2008 is as follows:
   $000   $000
Credit sales   9 500
Cash sales   1 047
Cost of sales   (8 080)
Gross profit   2 467
Distribution costs   (501)
Administration expenses   (369)   (870)
Operating profit   1 597
Interest on loan stock   (425)
Loss on disposal of non current assets   (102)
Profit before tax   1 070
Tax   (550)
Profit after tax   520
Notes

1. The statement of changes in equity disclosed a divdend paid of $ 1 500 000during
the year to 31 October 2008.

2. Non current assets schedule revealed the following details:

Property additions cost $1 000 000.
Plant and equipment   cost  depreciation NBV
   $000  $000  $000
Balance at 31 October 2007   4 182  (1 452)  2 730
Additions   6 278   -  6 278
Annual charge   -  (540)  (540)
   10 460  (1 992)  9 468
Disposal   (3 070)  542  (2 528)
Balance at 31 October 2008   7 390  (1 450)  5 940

Required:

a) Prepare a statement of cash flows of Merlin Ltd for the year ended 31 October
2008 using the direct method in accordance with the IAS 7 format. (20 marks)

b) Prepare cash generated from operations using the indirect method. (5 marks)

Question 3 (25 marks)

Kellie, Rocky and Mike are in partnership, trading as Fighting fists, and share profits and
losses in the ratio of 2:2:1 respectively. Kellie decided to retire from the partnership. His
last day as a partner in the partnership will be 31 May 20.6, which is also the financial

4

year end of Fighting Fists. The new partnership will pay out Kellie’s capital in cash on 30